

PACKAGE NO. (1)

SCHEDULE "B"

FOR CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE AT VARIOUS VILLAGE IN TALUKA MATLI
VILLAGE NEW DUMBALOW, VILLAGE HAJI RAHU HALEPTO, (AD SARIWAL) VILLAGE MITHAN
WASAN,(HASHIM PANHANWER) VILLAGE ALI BUX PANHWER (-DO-) VILLAGE OTTO SHARIF TALUKA
MATLI.(GM HALEPOTO) VILLAGE MOHD SHAH (GM HALEPOTO) FATEH MOHD MASHAKE(GM
HALEPOTO) VILLAGE PHALKARA, PHALAKARA) ALI BUX THAEEM, (PHALKAR) HAJI KALO SAHETO(-D0-)

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft) T. Qty 393120.00 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	31,10,208-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty 393120/- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	73,730-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2" thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40) T. Qty 109200Cft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	41,75,338-00
4).	Supply of clean screened(River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20) T. Qty 27300. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	36,096-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class "A" and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt compostion and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18" dia T. Qty 718 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	2,52,018-00
Total			Rs.76,47,466-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty

And in item or description should be rectified

By this office

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (2)
SCHEDULE “B” FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS
VILLAGES OF GHLAM MUHAMMAD PHALKARA , MANIK LEGHARI, NEW
DUMBALOW, AND MALHAN TALUKA MTALI DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft) T. Qty 4,35060 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	34,41,166-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty 435060/- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	81,575-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2” thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40) T. Qty 120850/-Cft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	46,19,255-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20) T. Qty 30212 Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	39,934-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class “A” and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18” dia T Qty 798 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	2,80,0980-00
		Total	Rs. 84,61,930-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty

And in item or description should be rectified

By this office

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (3)
SCHEDULE “B” FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS
VILLAGES OF UNION COUNCIL MALHAN, NEW DUMBALOW AND BHUDHO
QUMBRANI TALUKA MTALI DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft) T. Qty 146012.00 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	11,58,353-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty 146012/- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	27460-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2” thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40) T. Qty 40670 Cft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	15,55,046-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20) T. Qty 10168Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	13,443-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class “A” and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18” dia T. Qty 436 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft		
			<u>Rs93,564-00</u>
		Total	Rs.28,47,866-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

PACKAGE NO. (4)
SCHEDULE "B" FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS AT VARIOUS PLACES OF
UNION COUNCILS GHAZI KHAN CHANG, NEW DUMBALOW AND MANIK
LEGHARI THARI TALUKA MTALI DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated Earth watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.No. 18(a) P/4) T. Qty 19280.00 Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft	Rs. 52,480-00
2).	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15) T. Qty 2300 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft	Rs. 2,18,458-00
3).	Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16) T. Qty 1160.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft	Rs.1,67,379-00
4).	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement Mortar ratio (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20) T. Qty 6786Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft	Rs. 8,48,346-00
5).	R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft Lintel and other structural member laid In situ or pre cast laid in position complete In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16) T. Qty 3780 Rft @ RS. 337/- P Rft	Rs 11,72,760-00
6).	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete (GSI.No. b(b) P/17) T. Qty 151.87 Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt	Rs. 7,49,633-00
7).	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52) T. Qty 9048/- Cft @ Rs. 2283/93 P% Sft	Rs. 2,06,650-00
8).	Earth work for road embankment from barrow Pits i/c laying n 6" layer clod braking ramming dressing Complete lead up to 100 ft(Extra lead 1 Miles) (HWSI.No. 1(5) P/1) (2208.37+4070= 6278/37 P%o Cft) T. Qty 125280.00 Cft @ Rs. 6278/37 P%o Cft	<u>Rs.7,86,554-00</u>

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

Total Rs. 48,02,260-00

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (5)

Schedule "B"

Rehabilitation Const: of Surface Drain at various villages in different UC,s Taluka
MatliQazi Fateh Arain(N/Dmbalo).Ghulab Leghari Kumbhr Mohella (Manik Leghari).Kote
Abdullah deh Chan Sonara(G.Khan Chang)Mohd Ishaque Shop to Asad Town Bhudho
Qumbrani road.(N/Dumbalo) (Matli)Khorwah U/C Khorwah (Golarchi)Abdul Rehman
Halepoto (G.Shah) Haji Abdullah Halepoto (Matli)Nabi Bux Bhurgari B Type (M.Khan
Bhurgari)Various Villages of Taluka Matli

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated Earth watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4) T. Qty 36564.00 Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft	Rs.99,546-00
2).	Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc Complete ratio (1:4:8) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16) T. Qty.6033.00Cft @ Rs. 11289/75 P% Sft	Rs. 6,81,136-00
3).	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement Mortar ratio (1:6) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20) T. Qty 19197.50 Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft	Rs. 23,99,895-00
4)	R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft Lintel and other structural member laid In situ or pre cast laid in position complete In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16) T. Qty 812.50 Rft @ RS. 337/- P Rft	Rs 2,73,813-00
5).	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete (GSI.No. b(b) P/17) T. Qty 29.35 Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt	Rs. 1,45,228-00
6).	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52) T. Qty 51191/- Cft @ Rs. 3015/76 P% Sft	<u>Rs. 15,43,798-00</u>
Total		Rs.60,71,230-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (6)

SCHEDULE “B”

FOR SUPPLYING AND PROVIDING OF HAND PUMPS FOR UNION COUNCILS GHAZI
KHAN, NEW DUMBALOW, GHULAM SHAH, HALEPOTA AND OTHER UNCLON
COUNCILS OF DISTRICT BADIN DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Measurement/ Abstract.

- 1). Supplying and providing of Hand Pumps along with accessories
i.e (i) Machine 5 fit Long (ii) Handle (iii) Filter 5 ft long with cloth
(iv) UPVC Pipe 2”dia for under ground 60 Ft Poly Pipe 1” dia 100 ft for lead
(v) Tape solution etc complete.

T. Qty 1982.00 No's @ Rs. ____/- (Market Rate)

Rs. ____/-

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (8)
SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF CC STREETS AT VARIOUS VILLAGE TALUKA MATLI.HAJI QURBAN NOTKANI (HAJI SAWAN)MANIK LEGHARI TO MOSQUE(MANIK LEGHARI)MOHD ALI AHMEDANI (GHULAM SHAH)BACHAL ARISAR (HALEPOTA) PIR SAKHI USMAN, MANEGHWAR MOHELLA (N/DMBALO)M.KHAN ZOUNER (MANIK LEGHARI)GHUL MOHD MANGARIO (NBKUMBO)POLO KOLHI (N.BKUMBO)DARSI KOLHI (N.BKUMBO) KOLHI PARO (NB.KUMBO) NABI BUX KUMBHO(-DO-)YOUSIF BHAN (HALEPOTA)KAPRI MORI(HALEPOTA)KHALIQUE JARWAR(AMANABAD)IZAT KALOI(BHUDO QUMBRNI)HAJI RAMZAN CHANDIOHAJI MAHBOOB LEGAHRI (GHULAM SHAH LEGHRI)MIR KHAN RIND

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft) T. Qty 236412/- Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	18,70,401-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty236412.00Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	44,339-00
3).	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15) T. Qty 52536.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft	Rs.	49,46,946-00
4).	Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16) T. Qty 26268.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft	Rs.	37,90,275-00
5).	Erection and removal of centering for RCC Or plain CC work for partal wood (2" 2 nd class) (GSI.No. 19 b-II) P/18). T. Qty 11821Sft @ Rs. 3127/40 P% Sft	Rs.	3,69,689-00
Total			Rs.1,10,79,280-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (9)

SCHEDULE “B”

Const: of Reservoir Ponds at various village in different U.C's TalukaMatli.Bachal Machhi (Manik Lghari) Mohd Khan Zouner (-do-) Sikander Leghari (-do-) Sardar Ahmed (-do-) Mohd Idress Kharal Haji Mevo Talpur(Bhudo) Mubark Dasti(NBux kmbo) Haji Khuda Bux Lund -(do) Raise Asad Khan at Moti Kolhi (-do-) Khalique Jarwar (Amanbad) Kote Abdullah (G.Khan Chang) Haji Abdullah Halepoto Sim Sorhadi (Amabad)

Measurement/ Abstract.

- | | | |
|-----|--|------------------|
| 1). | Excavation for tanks and reservoirs in soft soil i/c terming Dressing sides to true alignment / design section / profile And shapes leveling of beds of trenches to correct level And grade i/c lying of earth 6" layer for construction of Banks and dressing disposal for surplus earth excavated Earth within a one as directed by engineer in charge i/c Providing fence guards lights flags and temporary cross For non vehicular traffic wherever required lift up to 5 (1.52m) and lead up to one chine (30.5m) (PHESI.No. 1 P/67). | |
| | T. Qty 170525.00 Cft @ Rs. 3000/- P%oCft | Rs. 5,11,574-00 |
| 2). | Excavation for tanks and reservoirs in wet soil clay or mud i/c terming Dressing sides to true alignment a nd shapes leveling of beds of trenches to correct level And grade i/c cutting joint holes and disposal for surplus earth excavated Earth within a one as directed by engineer in charge i/c Providing fence guards lights flags and temporary cross For non vehicular traffic wherever required lift up to 5(1.52m) and lead up to one chine (30.5m) (PHESI.No. 14 P/74). | |
| | T. Qty 111391.00 Cft @ Rs. 4800/- P%oCft | Rs. 5,34,678-00 |
| 3). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15) | |
| | T. Qty 15079.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. 14,19,923-00 |
| 4). | Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering ete Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16) | |
| | T. Qty 7736.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft | Rs. 11,16,175-00 |
| 5). | Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement Mortar ratio (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20) | |
| | T. Qty 16200.00 Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft | Rs. 38,68,186-00 |
| 6). | Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52) | |
| | T. Qty 45397-00 Sft @ Rs. 2283/93 P% Sft | Rs. 10,36,846-00 |

7).	Making and fixing steel grated door complete with Clocking arrangement angle iron frame 2 " x 2" 3/8" And ¾" square bars 4" center to center (GSI.No.23P/92) T. Qty 137.52.00 Sft @ Rs. 594/57 P Sft	Rs. 81,756-00
8).	Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP but Not less than 5 HP pumping out water from 15' deep Trenches T. Qty 2445.00 days @ Rs. 2000/- Per day	Rs. 4,88,960-00
9).	Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated Earth watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4) T. Qty 4584.00Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft	<u>Rs. 12,480-00</u>
Total		Rs.90,70,578-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (10)

SCHEDULE “B”

**CONST: OF RESERVOIR PONDS AT VAIOURS VILLAGE OF DIFFERENT UC,S OF TALUKA GOLARCHI ,
TANDO BAGO AND TALHAR. SOOMAR RIND (KHORWAH) ISMAIL RIND (-DO-) ISMAIL CHANG (DO-)
JAMALDIN CHANDIO(DO-) JAIO LUND (SAMON SARKAR) DANI BUX PATAFI (KARPURGMBO) MOHD
BUX NIZAMANI**

Measurement/ Abstract.

- | | | | |
|-----|---|-----|--------------|
| 1). | Excavation for tanks and reservoirs in soft soil i/c terming Dressing sides to true alignment / design section / profile And shapes leveling of beds of trenches to correct level And grade i/c lying of earth 6” layer for construction of Banks and dressing disposal for surplus earth excavated Earth within a one as directed by engineer in charge i/c Providing fence guards lights flags and temporary cross For non vehicular traffic wherever required lift up to 5 (1.52m) and lead up to one chine (30.5m) (PHESI.No. 1 P/67).
T. Qty 85263.00 Cft @ Rs. 3000/- P%oCft | Rs. | 2,55,787-00 |
| 2). | Excavation for tanks and reservoirs in wet soil clay or mud i/c terming Dressing sides to true alignment a nd shapes leveling of beds of trenches to correct level And grade i/c cutting joint holes and disposal for surplus earth excavated Earth within a one as directed by engineer in charge i/c Providing fence guards lights flags and temporary cross For non vehicular traffic wherever required lift up to 5(1.52m) and lead up to one chine (30.5m) (PHESI.No. 14 P/74).
T. Qty 5696.00 Cft @ Rs. 4800/- P%oCft | Rs. | 2,67,399-00 |
| 3). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½” to 2” thick gauge Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)
T. Qty 7540.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. | 7,09,962-00 |
| 4). | Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering ete Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)
T. Qty 3868.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft | Rs. | 5,58,087-00 |
| 5). | Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement Mortar rato (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20)
T. Qty 8100.00 Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft | Rs. | 19,34,093-00 |
| 6). | Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12’ height ½” thick Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52)
T. Qty 22699-00 Sft @ Rs. 2283/93 P% Sft | Rs. | 5,18,423-00 |

7).	Making and fixing steel grated door complete with Clocking arrangement angle iron frame 2 " x 2" 3/8" And ¾" square bars 4" center to center (GSI.No.23P/92) T. Qty 68.76 Sft @ Rs. 594/57 P Sft	Rs.	40,878-00
8).	Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP but Not less than 5 HP pumping out water from 15' deep Trenches T. Qty 1222.50 days @ Rs. 2000/- Per day	Rs.	2,44,480-00
9).	Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated Earth watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4) T. Qty 2292.00Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft	Rs.	<u>6,240-00</u>
Total			Rs.45,35,289-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (11)
SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF CC ROAD AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA BADINMOHD KHAN SAMOON HOUSE LUARI SHARIF KARIM BUX KHOKHAR (-DO-) MOHD SALEH TO NOORDING BURIRO(DO) KHUDA BUX TO ZULFIQAR HOUSE(DO) ZULIFQAR JUNEJO TO NASIR BAGHRANI(DO) MIR ALLAH BUX TO ZULIFQAR JUNEJO CC BLCK DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.`

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft)		
	T. Qty 63963/- Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	5,06,050-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3)		
	T. Qty 63963.00Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	11,966-00
3).	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)		
	T. Qty 14216.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft	Rs.	13,38,430-00
4).	Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)		
	T. Qty 7170.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft	Rs.	10,25,486-00
5).	Erection and removal of centering for RCC Or plain CC work for partial wood (2" 2 nd class) (GSI.No. 19 b-II) P/18).		
	T. Qty 11821 Sft @ Rs. 3127/40 P% Sft	Rs.	<u>4,00,076-00</u>
		Total	Rs.32,82,008-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE –(12)

SCHEDULE-“B”

CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA TALHAR. CHANNARY VILLAGE IBRAHIM HOUSE (ALI BAHDER SHAH) VILLAGE FATEH MOHD GAHO(DO) JUMON KHOSO (SAHIB KHAN) VILLAGE KARI MORIAHMED KHASKHELI (SAEDPUR) VILLAGE NAWAZ MALLAH (DO) VILLAGE KHAN MOHD CHANDIO (DO) VILLAGE SEADPUR AMIN MALLAH MOHELLA(DO) VILLAGE KHAN MOHD LASHARI TO HAJI KHAN LASHARI(DO) VILLAGE HAJI KHAN LASHARI TO NOOR MOHD LASHARI(DO) VILLAGE KOLHI MOHELLA(DO) OLD MOSQUE TO PUCCA ROAD VILLAGE MURAD TALPUR(DO) VILLAGE MURAD TALPUR (SAHIB KHAN)VILLAGE NABI BUX KHASKHELI (DO)VILLAGE VIKIO KHASKHELI (DO) VILLAGE KABIL KHASKHELI(DO)NASIR WAH TO RABO KHASKHELI(DO)PUCCA ROAD TO GHULAM SHAH ROAD JUMON SHEEDI (DO) VILLAGE MATARO KHAN UMERANI(ALI BAHADER SHAH) VILLAGE CHANNARY TO MAHMOOD MEMON(DO)

MEASUREMENT/ABSTRACT

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft), T. Qty 327312.00 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	25,79,569-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty 327312/- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	61,387-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2” thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40) T. Qty 90920Cft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	34,76,399-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20) T. Qty 22730. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	30,054-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class “A” and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composton and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18” dia T. Qty 280 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	98,000-00
Total			Rs. 61,96,242-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (13)

SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA TALHAR. VILLAGE KARIM BUX KHASKHELI TO MITHO GOPANG.(RIP SHARIF) RIP SHARIF TO KHASKHELI MOHELLA(DO) RIP SHARIF TO SHEDI MOHELLA(DO) VILLAGE UMER TURK (PERO) VILLAGE SODHO KHAN LEGHARI VILLAGE KUNDHO SOLANGI (PIR ALI BAHADER SHAH) VILLAGE JUMON MALLAH (-DO-)VILLAGE SACHU AUTHELO AND MADINA FARM (DO)

MEASUREMENT/ABSTRACT

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft),		
	T. Qty 248775.00 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	19,68,212-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3)		
	T. Qty 248775/- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	46,658-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2" thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40)		
	T. Qty 69100 Cft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	26,42,087-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20)		
	T. Qty 17275. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	22,841-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class "A" and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18" dia		
	T. Qty 85 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	29,680-00
		Total	Rs. 47,09,478-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (14)

SCHEDULE "B"

Const: of Pucca road at various villages in different UC,s of District Badin. village Hyder Nizamani to Ahmed Gahelro (Matli) Dedak road to Haji Chhuto Taluka Talhar.(Talhar) Dewani Fakir to Saddag Metlo(Talhar) Juman Mehran Poto (Badin) Ghul Mohd Lund (Badin) Village Allahdino Jamali (Badin)

Measurement/Abstract

- 1). Earth work for road embankment by builldozer i/c ploughing mixing
Ckod braking dressing and compacting with optimum moisture content
Lead up to 100 ft and lift up to 5 in all type of soil except rock compacting
85% modified AASHO density (HWS.I.No. (Lead 3 mile extra)

T. Qty 253413.00 Cft @ Rs. 10652/63 P%o Cft Rs. 26,99,515-00
- 2). Earth work for road embankment by builldozer i/c ploughing mixing
Ckod braking dressing and compacting with optimum moisture content
Lead up to 100 ft and lift up to 5 in all type of soil except rock compacting
95-100% modified AASHO density.

T. Qty 65397.00 Cft @ Rs. 6190/17 P%o Cft Rs. 4,04,819-00
- 3). Preparing sub-base course by supplying and spreading stone mettle of
½" to 2" gauge of approved quarry is required thickness to proper camber
And grade i/c supplying and spreading 10 cft screening and non plastic quarry
Approved quality i.e watering and compacting to achieve 98 to 100% density
As per modified AASHO etc complete specification rate i/c all cost of material T&P
And carriage to site work

T. Qty 32698.00 Cft @ Rs. 7954/83 P% Cft Rs.26,01,100-00
- 4). Laying on brick edging i/c supply of 9"x45."x3" A class burnt
Bricks execvation for laying edging with small parallel to the road
Surface. Rat including all cost of material labour T&P and their \
Carriage up to site of work

T. Qty 10592.00 Rft @ Rs. 2750/80 P% Rft Rs. 2,91,090-00
- 5). Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of
of approved quarry in graded to maximum size of ½' in required thickness
to proper camber And grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening
and non plastic quarry filling depuration with stone matle after initialrolling
i/c watering and compacting to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO etc
complete specification rate i/c all cost of material T&P And carriage to site work.

T. Qty 32698.00 Cft @ Rs. 9099.51 P% Cft Rs.29,75,392-00

- 6). Providing to 3 coat of surface road dressing on new or existing surface with
40+25+14 =79. bls of bitumen 80/100 penetration and 5.5 +2.75+1. 5 =9.75
CFT Bagri 3.4 “ to half inch i/c cleaning the road surface ruling etc
Complete rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage up to 3 chines

T. Qty 65397.00 Cft @ Rs. 4104/91 P% Cft

Rs. 26,84,478-00

Total RS.1,16,56,394-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (15) PART-A
SCHEDULE "B"

**PROVIDING AND LAYING OF WATER PIPE LINE AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S VILLAGE
MAYAN LAL QUBI. (G.M.HALEPTO).M&R WATER SUPPLY TANK & MOTOR ROMM AT HAJI RAMZAN
CHANDIO WELL TO MURAD TALPUR U/C GOLRACHI. U/C TARI PROVIDING & FIXING SOLAR PENAL &
FIXING OF HAND PUMP (LARGE SIZE) AT MIHTI-III AND CHAKER PANHWER**

Measurement/ Abstract.

1).	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil Of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer In charge providing fence guards lights flags and temporary crossings for Non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5 ft (1.52m) and lead up To one chain (30.5m) etc complete (PHESI.No. 5 P/62) T. Qty 170655.00 Cft @ Rs. 4650/- P%o Cft	Rs.	7,93,546-00
2).	Providing of UPVC pressure pipe of class "C" (equalint make) Fixings in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with Z joint with One rubber ring i/c testing water to heads of 5 meter or 300 ft (PHESI.No. 2 (a) P/22) 2" dia T. Qty 22754 Rft @ Rs. 55 P Rft	Rs.	12,51,470-00
3).	Repair of Room and tank	Rs.	8,00,000-00
3).	Providing and fixing handle Valve China (WSSI.No. 5 (vi) P/17) 2" dia T. Qty 108 No's @ Rs. 1382/92 P. NO.	Rs.	2,49,580-00
4).	PVC jointing fitting (SMSI.No. 16 P/28) 3" dia T. Qty 160.No's @ Rs. 900/- Each 4" dia T. 20.No's @ RS. 1118/P.No. II Bend 90o 3" dia T. Qty 60 No. @ Rs. 956/- P.No. III Bend 45o 3" dia T. Qty 40.No. @ Rs. 475/- P.No. (iv) Reducer (PHSI.No. 1 P/28) 3" dia T. Qty 160 No. @ RS. 200/- P.No. (v) PVC Socket (PHSI.No. 18/28) 4" dia T. Qty 60 No. @ Rs. 1125/ P.No. (vi) End Plug (PHESI.No. 2 P/29) 3" dia T. Qty 100 No's @ RS. 175/- P.No.	Rs. RS. Rs. RS. RS. Rs. Rs.	1,44,576-00 22,360-00 57,360-00 19,000-00 32,000-00 67,500-00 17,500-00
5).	Refilling the excavated stuff trenches in 6" thick layer i/c watterig to full compaction etc complete (PHESI.No. 24P/53) T. Qty 153590.00 Cft @ Rs. 2760/- P%o Cft		Rs.4,23,907-00
Total			<u>Rs.38,17,000-00</u>

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (15) PART-B

SCHEDULE “B”

**PROVIDING AND LAYING OF WATER PIPE LINE AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S
VILLAGE MAYAN LAL QUBI. (G.M.HALEPTO). WELL TO MURAD TALPUR U/C GOLRACHI. U/C
TARI PROVIDING & FIXING SOLAR PENAL & FIXING OF HAND PUMP (LARGE SIZE) AT MIHTI-III**

AND CHAKER PANHWER

- 1). Providing and fixing of hand pump large
Size

T. Qty 46 P.No. Hand Pump @ RS. _____ (Market Rate) Rs. _____

- 2). Providing and fixing of solar Penal with bore well, motor 2”, 1” diapipe
And Plate farm etc complete

T. Qty 50 No’s P. No. @ Rs, _____/- (market rate) Rs. _____

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (16)

SCHEDULE-"B"

CONST:/REPAIR OF BRIDGE AND CULVERTS AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA TALHAR AND TANDO BAGO. CHANNARY SHAKH MIRZO KHAN DALWANI (PIR ALI BAHADER SHAH) VILLAGE PHOTO AWAN (DO) VARIOUS PLACES OF PERO LASHARI VARIOUS VILLAGES U/C THARO KOTE 11 NO'S CULVERTS UC BAHADER KHAN CHANDIO 03 NO'S CULVERTS TALUKA TANDO BAGO.VILLAGE ABID MEMON (SANGHI PHARHO)1. NO. CULVERT VILLAGE ALTAF MALAK (DO) 07 CULVERTS U/C DADHA 09 -DO- UC DEI SULTANI WAH (DO) REPAIR CULVERT RD-6 MUREED JAMALI (KHADHERO)

Measurement/ Abstract.

- | | | |
|-----|--|------------------|
| 1). | Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c
Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated
Earth watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.No. 18(a) P/4)
T. Qty 30230.00 Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft | Rs. 82,301-00 |
| 2). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge
Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)
T. Qty 2891/- Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. 2,72,225-00 |
| 3). | Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing
Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and
Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc
Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)
T. Qty 1445.50Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft | Rs. 2,08,575-00 |
| 4). | Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement
Mortar ratio (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20)
T. Qty 9325/5Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft | Rs. 11,65,819-00 |
| 5). | R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft
Lintel and other structural member laid
In situ or pre cast laid in position complete
In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16)
T. Qty 5000/-Cft @ RS. 337/- Pcft | Rs 16,85,000-00 |
| 6). | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for
CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making
Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all
i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete
(GSI.No. b(b) P/17)
T. Qty 218.55Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt | Rs. 10,93,121-00 |
| 7). | Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick
Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52)
T. Qty 10586/- Cft @ Rs. 2283/93 P% Sft | Rs. 2,41,780-00 |

- 8). Earth work for road embankment from barrow
Pits i/c laying n 6" layer clod braking ramming dressing
Complete lead up to 100 ft(Extra lead 1 Miles)
(HWSI.No. 1(5) P/1) (2208.37+4070= 6278/37 P%o Cft)
T. Qty 1,35,607.0 Cft @ Rs. 6278/37 P%o Cft

Rs.8,51,390-00

Total Rs. 56,00,211-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (17)
SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS VILLAGES IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA TANDO BAGO.
VILLAGE SHER KHAN CHANDIO DEH DUG (BAHADER KHAN CHANDIO) VILLAGE HAJI ESSO KHAN
CHANDIO (DO) DEH AQIL VILLAGE KARIM BUX CHANDIO DEH ALI PUR VILLAGE MEVO LEGHARI DEH
CHANGO (DO) VILLAGE KHUDA DINO MALLAH (DO) VILLAGE LOUNG MALLAH (DO) VILLAGE TALIB
PANHWER(DO) MENGHWAR MOHELLA TO SANGHI PHARHO(DO) DERGAH GOUSE(DO) VILLAGE
MUKESH KUMAR DEH THARLO(DO) VILLAGE MIR HASSAN KHOSO DEH THARLO(DO) VILLAGE HAJI
KAPRI KHOSO TO HAJI MOHD ALI KHOSO(DO) VILLAGE PARYO MALLAH (DADHA) VILLAGE BACHAL
MALLAH (DO) VILLAGE KARAR REBARI(DO) VILLAGE AHMED KHAN NOTKAN(DO) VILLAGE GUL
HASSAN SENHERO(DO) VILLAGE DAD KHASKHELI (DO) VILLAGE ABDUL SATTAR KORI(DO) VILLAGE
MURED JAMALI(KHADHERO) VILLAGE CHALYA ROAD VILLAGE Khabarlo VILLAGE MISSARY LEGHARI
(KHARPUR GAMBO) VILLAGE FAZAL WHO (MALKANI) MALKANI CITY TO GARVE YARD (DO) AT
VARIOUS PLACES MALKANI CITY(DO) KHALIFO QASSIM KHANGHAR MOHELLA VILLAGE IMAM BUX
AHMEDANI (DO) VILLAGE CHAKER KHAN AHMDAN (DO) VILLAGE DALWAR AHMEDANI (DO)

MEASUREMENT/ABSTRACT

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft), T. Qty 447854.64 Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	35,44,038-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3) T. Qty 447854.64- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	83,995-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2" thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40) T. Qty 126782Sft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	48,47,604-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20) T. Qty 58025. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	76,721-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class "A" and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18" dia T. Qty 1430 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	5,02,000-00
Total			Rs. 90,54,373-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (18)

SCHEDULE "B"

REHABILITATION /CONST: OF BRIDGE AND CULVERTS AT VARIOUS VILLAGE IN DIFFERENT UC,S OF TALUKA GOLARCHI AND BADIN. NAGAN MORI U/C DUBI VILLAGE ALI MOHD MALLAH. 02 NO'S CUVLERTS TANYO KOLHI, M.YOUSIF THEBO(GAHRO).. 03 CULVERTS AT VILLAGES (DODO SOOMRO) CULVERTS AT VARIOUS VILLAGE TALUKA GOLARCHI& BADIN 06 CULVERTS NABI BUX BHURGARI AHMED KHORO CHILDREN GARVE YARD MANIK MUGREEE (M.KHAN BHURGARI) BRIDGE OVER SHER WAH VILLAGE MOHD KHASKHELI (KHARWAH) BRIDGE AT RD -18 (DO) BRIDGE OVER AHMED RAJO SHAKH VILLAGE HANIF DANDIL(DO) CHAK NO. 14 VILLAGE SHAFI MOHD KHASKHELI (DO)

Measurement /Abstract

- | | | |
|-----|---|-----------------------|
| 1). | Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c
Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated
Eath watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4)
T. Qty 30230.00 Cft @ RS. 2722.50 P%o Cft | Rs. 82,301-00 |
| 2). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge
Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)
T. Qty 2891/- Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. 2,72,225-00 |
| 3). | Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing
Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and
Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc
Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)
T. Qty 1445.50Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft | Rs. 2,08,575-00 |
| 4). | Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement
Mortar rato (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20)
T. Qty 9325/5 Cft @ Rs. 12501/41 P% Cft | Rs. 11,65,819-00 |
| 5). | R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft
Lintel and other structural member laid
In situ or pre cast laid in position complete
In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16)
T. Qty 4258/- Cft @ RS. 337/- P cft | Rs 14,35,000-00 |
| 6). | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for
CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making
Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all
i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete
(GSI.No. b(b) P/17)
T. Qty 171 Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt | Rs. 8,55,693-00 |
| 7). | Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick
Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52)
T. Qty 10586/- Cft @ Rs. 2283/93 P% Sft | Rs. 2,41,780-00 |
| 8). | Earth work for road embankment from barrow
Pits i/c laying n 6" layer clod braking ramming dressing
Complete lead up to 100 ft(Extra lead 1 Miles)
(HWSI.No. 1(5) P/1) (2208.37+4070= 6278/37 P%o Cft)
T. Qty 1,3536.0 Cft @ Rs. 6278/37 P%o Cft | <u>Rs.8,38,390-00</u> |

Total Rs. 50,99,783-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (19)

SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS VILLAGE IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA BADIN.
VILLAGE DINO KHAN CHANDIO (ABDULLAH SHAH) VILLAGE SAMOON MALLAH DEH PANO
LUNDKY (DO) VILLAGE ABDUL LATIF KHASKHELI (DO) VILLAGE ALI HASSAN MALLAH (DO)
VILLAGE FAQIR MOHD MALLAH (SHAHEED DODO SOOMOR) VILLAGE JANI MALLAH (DO)
VILLAGE HAJI HAMIR KHOSO (MITHO CHANDIO) VILLAGE HASHIM MALLAH (DO) VILLAGE
LEMOON LASHARI (DO) VILLAGE NABI BUX BHURGARI (M.KHAN BHURGARI) VILLAGE MOHSIN
HP ENGHWAR PARA AND NALECHANGO (SEERANI) B/P VARIOUS VILLAGE SEERANI I/C 04
CUVLERTS(DO)VILLAGE KHADUM SOLANGI.

MEASUREMENT/ABSTRACT

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft).		
	T. Qty 41004/- Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	32,44,038-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3)		
	T. Qty 447854.64- Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	83,995-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2" thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40)		
	T. Qty 116320 Sft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	44,47,604-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20)		
	T. Qty 58025. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	76,721-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class "A" and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18" dia		
	T. Qty 1083 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	3,80,000-00
Total		Rs.	82,32,358-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty

And in item or description should be rectified

By this office

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (20)

SCHEDULE "B"

**CONST: OF BRICK PAVEMENT AT VARIOUS VILLAGE IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA GOLRACHI.VILLAGE
GUL CHANG TO SAJAN CHANG(GAHRO) VILLAGE ALLAH DINO CHANG (DO) CHAK NO. 54 (KHORWAH)
VILLAGE MOHD QASSIM SAMON (DUBI) CHAK NO 11 ALLAH DITTO (RAHOKI) CHACK NO. 11 BASHIR
THEBO (DO) DADERKO ROAD VIA WAGEJI SHAKH(DO)CHAK 35 AND CHAK NO. 95.**

MEASUREMENT/ABSTRACT

1).	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles) (2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft).		
	T. Qty 32155/- Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft	Rs.	25,44,038-00
2).	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3)		
	T. Qty 32155.64 Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft	Rs.	60,30-00
3).	Dry Brick edging and paving and grouted i/c preparation Bed by water ramming and bringing the same to proper Camber of 1. 2" thick mud plaster etc complete (GS.I.No. 5 P/40)		
	T. Qty 100628 Sft @ Rs. 3823/57 P% Sft	Rs.	38,47,604-00
4).	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top curst of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc Complete (GSI.No. 36P/6)(Extra 4 mile) (420+771.96 + 130.24= 1322.20)		
	T. Qty 58025. Cft @ Rs. 1322/20 P%o Cft	Rs.	76,721-00
5).	Providing and lying RCC pipe and colors of Class "A" and Fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing with Mix halt composition and cement mortar (1:1)etc complete (PHSI.No. 1(g) P/15) 18" dia		
	T. Qty 597 Rft @ RS. 351/- P Rft	Rs.	2,09,642-00
Total		Rs.	66,84,035-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty

And in item or description should be rectified

By this office

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PACKAGE NO. (21)
SCHEDULE "B"

CONST: OF PAVING BLOCK /CC ROAD AT VARIOUS VILLAGE IN DIFFERENT UC,S TALUKA TANDO BAGO,
GOLARCHI AND TALUKA TALHAR. VILLAGE SARANG FAQIR VILLAGE GHULAM MUSTAFA VILLAGE
GHULAM HUSSAIN JAT (ALI BAHADER SHAH) BHARO SHAIKH TO WAHEED SHEIKH(T:GOLARCHI)
MULLAN HASSAN TO HAJI AK MOHD VIA SHAHMIR (T:GOLARCHI)

Measurement/ Abstract.

- | | | | |
|-----|---|-----|--------------|
| 1). | Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft
Ordinary Soil (GSI.No. 3 (a) P/1) (Extra lead 3 miles)
(2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90= 7911.60 P%o Cft)
T. Qty104550/- Cft @ Rs. 7911/60 P%o Cft P% o Cft | Rs. | 8,27,157-00 |
| 2). | Dressing and Leveling of earth work to design section
Etc complete ordinary soil etc complete (G.S.I.No. 11(b)P/3)
T. Qty104550.00 Cft @ Rs. 187/55P%o Cft | Rs. | 19,603-00 |
| 3). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge
Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)
T. Qty 20910.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. | 19,68,944-00 |
| 4). | Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing
Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and
Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc
Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)
T. Qty 10,455.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft | Rs. | 15,08,578-00 |
| 5). | Providing and fixing cement paving block flooring
Heaving size of 197 x 97 x 80 mm of city of codra
Coble shape pigmented heaving strength 5000 psi
To 8000 psi i.e filling the joints with hill sand and laying
Special minor/ patter and design etc complete (GSI.No.74/50)
T. Qty 2400.00 Sft @Rs. 248.17 P Sft | RS. | 5,95,608-00 |
| 5). | Erection and removal of centering for RCC
Or plain CC work for partial wood (2" 2 nd class)
(GSI.No. 19 b-II) P/18).
T. Qty 5227/5Sft @ Rs. 3127/40 P% Sft | Rs. | 1,63,4845-00 |

Total Rs.50,83,375-00

Note:-

If any error or omission in the rate , quty

And in item or description should be rectified

By this office

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PAGE NO. (7) PART-A

SCHEDULE-"B"

**CONST: OF BUILDING WORK TALUKA BADIN GOLRACHI AND TANDO BAGO CONST: OF MAIN
GATE FROM LINK ROAD DERGAH LUARI SHARIF CONST; OF MUSAFER KHANA AT MAYAN U/C
DEI TANDO BAGO MUSAFER KHANA JAMALUDIN CHANDIO U/C KHORWAH**

Measurement/Abstract

- | | | |
|-----|--|-----------------|
| 1). | Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c
Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated
Eath watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4) | |
| | T. qty 1267/16 Cft @ Rs. 3176/25 P%o Cft | Rs. 2,572-00 |
| 2). | Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge
Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15) | |
| | T. Qty 242.83 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft | Rs. 22,865-00 |
| 4). | Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement
Mortar rato (1:4) etc complete (GSI.No. 4(c) P/20) | |
| | T. Qty 490.30 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36 P% Cft | Rs. 58,583-00 |
| 5). | R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft
Lintel and other structural member laid
In situ or pre cast laid in position complete
In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16) | |
| | T. Qt427/65 Cft @ RS. 337/- P cft | Rs 1,44,118-00 |
| 6). | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for
CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making
Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all
i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete
(GSI.No. b(b) P/17) | |
| | T. Qty 17.18 Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt | Rs. 85,941-00 |
| 7). | Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick
Etc complete (GSI.No. 11(b) P/52) | |
| | T. Qty 2400/- Cft @ Rs. 2241/80 P% Sft | Rs. 53,803-00 |
| 8). | Pucca brick work in ground floor in 1:6 ratio
(GSI.No.) | |
| | T. Qty 1645/12/- Cft @ Rs. 12674/36 P% Sft | Rs. 2,08,508-00 |

14). White washing 3 coat (GSI.No.)

T. Qty 2400/- Cft @ Rs. 859/95 P% Sft

Rs. 20,638-00

Total Rs. 4,97,028-00

Total Rs. 4,97,028-00 x 2= Rs. 9,94,056-00

PAGE NO. (7) PART-B

SCHEDULE-"B"

- 1) Excavation in foundation of building and other structure i/c
Dabbling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated
Eath watering ramming lead up to 5 (GSI.NO. 18(a) P/4)
T. Qty180.00 Cft @ RS. 3176/25 P%o Cft Rs. 572-00
- 2). Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" thick gauge
Ratio 1:4;8 etc complete (GSI.No. 4(b) P/15)
T. Qty 54.00 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P% Cft Rs. 5,085-00
- 3). Cement concrete plain i/c placing computing
Finishing and curing complete i/c screening and
Washing at stone aggregate with shuttering etc
Complete ratio (1:2:4) (GSI.No. 5(f)P/16)
T. Qty 27.00Cft @ Rs. 14429/25 P% Sft Rs. 3,896-00
- 4). R.C.C work in roof slab, beam columns raft
Lintel and other structural member laid
In situ or pre cast laid in position complete
In all respect ratio 1:2:4 (GSI.No. 6(a) P/16)
T. Qty 592 Cft @ RS. 337/- P cft Rs 2,48,032-00
- 5). Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for
CC i/c cutting, bending lying in position making
Joints and fastening i/c cast of binding wire (all
i/c removal using Tor bar etc complete
(GSI.No. b(b) P/17)
T. Qty 32.85 Cwt @ RS. 5001.70 P Cwt Rs. 1,64,342-00
- 6). Hala Tiles
T. Qry 1184.00 Sft @ RS. 47651/-58 P% Sft Rs. 7,01,423-00

Total RS. 11,23,350-00

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**

PAGE NO. (22)

SCHEDULE-"B"

SUPPLY OF 2 NO'S FIR BRIGADE VEHICLE TO DISTRICT COUNCIL
BADIN.

1) 02 Number of fire brigade vehicle.

T. Qty 2 No. s Vehicle @ Rs. _____/-(Offer Rate)

**Note: If any error or omission in the rate , quty
And in item or description should be rectified
By this office**

**ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.**